

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Student Senate Resolution 002

Executive Assistant Title Change
Resolution Sponsor: Executive Assistant Brown
Resolution Co-Sponsor: Sophia O'Neil
Resolution drafted 11/14/22

WHEREAS, the Saint Mary's University of Minnesota (SMUMN) Student Senate is vested with the authority to be the voice of the student body; and,

WHEREAS, the current title "Executive Assistant" does not fully represent the nature of the position,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the position now and furthermore be called "Vice President of Administrative Affairs".

| Sophia O'Neil | Morgan Brown |
|---------------|---------------------|
| President | Executive Assistant |